DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 1910 NORTHWEST BLVD., SUITE 210 COEUR D'ALENE ID 83814 Phone 208-769-1450 - FAX - 208-769-1454

May 11, 2005

Please FAX a PROOF COPY prior to publication. Thanks!! Dianne

LORRAINE HUDSON LEGAL NOTICE DEPARTMENT MOSCOW-PULLMAN DAILY NEWS PO BOX 8187 MOSCOW ID 83843-8187

RE: Application for Permit No. 92-10017 and 92-10018

Dear Lorraine:

Following within this e-mail you will find a legal notice which we wish to have published in your newspaper on the dates Indicated, May 19 and 26, 2005, (once a week for two consecutive weekly issues). If you cannot publish the notice on the proposed dates, please contact us immediately.

An affidavit of publication must be submitted to the Department along with the publication bill. Please send the affidavit and bill to this office before 06/06/2005. Your cooperation is, as always, GREATLY appreciated. It is always a pleasure to work with you.

Sincerely

Dianne

Dianne Ball Administrative Assistant The following application(s) have been filed to appropriate the public waters of the State of Idaho:

92-10017

U S FOREST SERVICE IDAHO PANHANDLE NATIONAL FORESTS 3815 SCHREIBER WAY COEUR D ALENE ID 83815

Point(s) of Diversion SWNW S8 T42N R01E LATAH County

Source 281 GULCH Tributary To EAST FORK EMERALD CREEK

Use: MINING 05/25 To 09/15 0.5 CFS Total Diversion: 0.5 CFS

Date Filed: 04/25/2005

Place Of Use: MINING T42N R01E S8 SWNW Remark: Mining use is for washing gravel for garnet gemstone extraction.

92-10018

U S FOREST SERVICE IDAHO PANHANDLE NATIONAL FORESTS 3815 SCHREIBER WAY COEUR D ALENE ID 83815

Point(s) of Diversion SWNE S7 T42N R01E LATAH County

Source GARNET GULCH Tributary To EAST FORK EMERALD CREEK

Use: MINING 05/25 To 09/15 1 CFS Total Diversion: 1 CFS

Date Filed: 04/25/2005

Place Of Use: MINING T42N R01E S7 NESE

Remark: Mining use is for washing gravel for garnet gemstone extraction.

Permits will be subject to all prior water rights. Protests may be submitted based on the criteria of Sec 42-203A, Idaho Code.

Any protest against the approval of this application must be filed with the Director, Dept. of Water Resource, Northern Region, 1910 Northwest Blvd, Suite 210, Coeur D' Alene ID 83814 together with a protest fee of \$25.00 for each application on or before 06/06/2005. The protestant must also send a copy of the protest to the applicant.

.

KARL J DREHER, Director Published on May 19 and 26, 2005

Ball, Dianne

Ball, Dianne From: Wednesday, May 11, 2005 4:01 PM Sent:

Legal Notices-MoscowPullmanDailyNews (E-mail) To:

Subject: Legal notice for publication on May 19 and 26, 2005 - US Forest Service

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 1910 NORTHWEST BLVD., SUITE 210 COEUR D'ALENE ID 83814 Phone 208-769-1450 - FAX - 208-769-1454

May 11, 2005

Please FAX a PROOF COPY prior to publication.

Thanks!! Dianne

LORRAINE HUDSON LEGAL NOTICE DEPARTMENT MOSCOW-PULLMAN DAILY NEWS PO BOX 8187 MOSCOW ID 83843-8187

RE: Application for Permit No. 92-10017 and 92-10018

Dear Lorraine:

Following within this e-mail you will find a legal notice which we wish to have published in your newspaper on the dates Indicated, May 19 and 26, 2005, (once a week for two consecutive weekly issues). If you cannot publish the notice on the proposed dates, please contact us immediately.

An affidavit of publication must be submitted to the Department along with the publication bill. Please send the affidavit and bill to this office before 06/06/2005. Your cooperation is, as always, GREATLY appreciated. It is always a pleasure to work with you.

Sincerely

Dianne

Dianne Ball Administrative Assistant 92-10017

U S FOREST SERVICE IDAHO PANHANDLE NATIONAL FORESTS 3815 SCHREIBER WAY COEUR D ALENE ID 83815 Point(s) of Diversion SWNW S8 T42N R01E LATAH County Source 281 GULCH Tributary To EAST FORK EMERALD CREEK Use: MINING 05/25 To 09/15 0.5 CFS 0.5 CFS Total Diversion: Date Filed: 04/25/2005 Place Of Use: MINING T42N R01E S8 SWNW Remark: Mining use is for washing gravel for garnet gemstone extraction. 92-10018 **U S FOREST SERVICE** IDAHO PANHANDLE NATIONAL FORESTS 3815 SCHREIBER WAY COEUR D ALENE ID 83815 Point(s) of Diversion SWNE S7 T42N R01E LATAH County Source GARNET GULCH Tributary To EAST FORK EMERALD CREEK Use: MINING 05/25 To 09/15 1 CFS 1 CFS Total Diversion: Date Filed: 04/25/2005 Place Of Use: MINING T42N R01E S7 NESE Remark: Mining use is for washing gravel for garnet gemstone extraction. Permits will be subject to all prior water rights. Protests may be submitted based on the criteria of Sec 42-203A, Idaho Code.

Any protest against the approval of this application must be filed with the Director, Dept. of Water Resource, Northern Region, 1910 Northwest Blvd, Suite 210, Coeur D' Alene ID 83814 together with a protest fee of \$25.00 for each application on or before 06/06/2005. The protestant must also send a copy of the protest to the applicant.

KARL J DREHER, Director Published on May 19 and 26, 2005